505589527 07/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5636327

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAYMOND EDWARD OZZIE	07/22/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLUES INC.
Street Address:	50 HARBOR STREET
City:	MANCHESTER
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01944

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16521922

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-6850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-523-2700

Email: patentdocketing@hklaw.com, robyn.lecesse@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP Address Line 1: 10 ST. JAMES AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116-3889

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	126558.000Z1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBYN LECESSE
SIGNATURE:	/Robyn Lecesse/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=126558000Z1Assignment#page1.tif source=126558000Z1Assignment#page2.tif source=126558000Z1Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505589527 REEL: 049861 FRAME: 0005

Attorney Docket No.: 126558

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For valuable consideration, I, Raymond Edward Ozzie of Seattle, WA hereby assign to Blues Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 50 Harbor Street, Manchester, MA 01944 the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of applications, as outlined in the attached **Schedule A**. I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting the filing dates and serial numbers of said applications when known; this assignment including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Attorney Docket No.: 126558

Full Name of First Inventor:		
(given name, middle initial, family name)	Raymond Edward Ozzie	
Inventor's Signature Raymond & Ozzie	Execution Date	7/22/2019

RECORDED: 07/25/2019

Attorney Docket No.: 126558

SCHEDULE A

Application No.	Title	Filed	Attorney Docket No.
62/703,054	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR LOW POWER INTERNET CONNECTED DEVICES	July 25, 2018	126558.00011
62/807,840	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR LOW POWER INTERNET CONNECTED DEVICES	February 20, 2019	126558.00012

PATENT REEL: 049861 FRAME: 0008